10

11

12

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE, 2016 HB. N O .

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FCOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

TWENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so‘much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated ocut of the general revenuesgs of the State of
Hawaiil for fiscal year 2016-2017:

1. To be expended by the department of education:

A. King William C. Lunalilo elementary school, Oahu
Equipment for school furniture replacement (new
gshelves, student cubbies, student desks, student
chairs, teacher desks and chairs - conference room
table and chairs, cafeteria furniture) schoolwide.
Equipment 575,000

Total funding $75,000

HBE HMS 2016-1073 , i

ARG



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Page 2

H.B. NO. 2463

King William C. Lunalilo elementary school, Oahu
Equipment for a playground - replacement of old
equipment and soft surfacing; addition of egquipment
for preschool use.

Egquipment $110,000

Total funding $110,000

King William C. Lunalilo elementary school, Oahu
Equipment for library renovation - painting, shelving,

circulation desk, computer and modular furniture, and

carpeting.
Equipment $65,000
Total funding 565,000

King William C. Lunalilo elementary school, Oahu
Equipment for air conditioning for the office and
classrooms schoolwide.

Equipment $

Total funding S

President William McKinley high school, Oahu

Design, construction, and equipment for bleachers and
related site improvements for the athletic field.

Design 55,000

HB HMS 2016-1073

ITERCTEREATMARTEN



10

11

12

13

14

15

Page 3

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

H.B. NO.

$450,000
$45,000

$500,000

F. Washington middle school, 0Oahu

Construction and eguipment for a new band

maximize student performance.

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

$4,990,000
$10,000

$5,000,000

24k

room to

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

capital projects set forth in section 1 of this Act shall be

expended by the designated expending agency for the purposes of

this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1,

HB HMS 2016-1073

TR AR

INTRCDUCED BY:

o @

2016.

JAN 2 6 2016



H.B. NO. 2u63

Report Title:
CIP; 26ttt Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 26th representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

HB HMS 2016-1073

AR



