

### A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

- 1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
- 2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
- 3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
- 4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2016-2017:
- 5 1. To be expended by the department of education:
- 6 A. King William C. Lunalilo elementary school, Oahu
- 7 Equipment for school furniture replacement (new
- 8 shelves, student cubbies, student desks, student
- 9 chairs, teacher desks and chairs conference room
- 10 table and chairs, cafeteria furniture) schoolwide.
- 11 Equipment \$75,000
- 12 Total funding \$75,000

## H.B. NO. 2463

1	В.	King William C.	Lunalilo elementa	ry school, Oahu	
2		Equipment for a	playground - repl	acement of old	
.3		equipment and so	ft surfacing; add	ition of equipm	ent
4		for preschool us	e.		
5		Equipment		\$110,000	
6		Total funding		\$110,000	
7	C.	King William C.	Lunalilo elementa	ry school, Oahu	
8		Equipment for li	brary renovation	- painting, she	lving,
9		circulation desk	, computer and mo	dular furniture	, and
10		carpeting.			
11		Equipment		\$65,000	
12		Total funding		\$65,000	
13	D.	King William C.	Lunalilo elementa	ry school, Oahu	L
14		Equipment for ai	r conditioning fo	r the office an	ıd
15		classrooms schoo	olwide.		
16		Equipment		\$	
17		Total funding		\$	
18	E.	President Willia	m McKinley high s	chool, Oahu	
19		Design, construc	tion, and equipme	nt for bleacher	s and
20		related site imp	rovements for the	athletic field	ι.
21		Design		\$5,000	

# H.B. NO. 2463

		_	JAN 2 6 2016		
15		INTRODUCED BY:	paner. Bur		
14	SECT	'ION 3. This Act shall take	effect on July 1, 2016.		
13	this Act.				
12	expended by the designated expending agency for the purposes of				
11	capital projects set forth in section 1 of this Act shall be				
10	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective				
9		Total funding	\$5,000,000		
8		Equipment	\$10,000		
7		Construction	\$4,990,000		
6	maximize student performance.				
5		Construction and equipment	for a new band room to		
4	F.	Washington middle school, O	ahu		
3		Total funding	\$500,000		
2		Equipment	\$45,000		
1		Construction	\$450,000		

## H.B. NO. 2463

### Report Title:

CIP; 26th Representative District

### Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the  $26^{\rm th}$  representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.